TECH DATA SHEET 6872904/09/20
P L A S T I C  H O S E  C L A M P  P R O D U C T S
S E P T E M B E R  2 0 1 6
Technical Booklet
2w w w . h c l - c l a m p i n g . c o . u k
Hose Clamp Products
1.1 	 Herbie	Clip®	Dimensions	and	Weights
1.2 	 Ezyclik™-P	Dimensions	and	Weights

HC-91-PA66-BK 91.0 - 96.0 3.583 - 3.780 9.5 0.370 2.6 0.102 16.7 0.660 11.5 0.394 8.97 0.307
HC-96-PA66-BK 97.7 - 102.1 3.846 - 4.020 8.5 0.340 2.6 0.102 17.4 0.690 13.84 0.474 10.8 0.37
HC-105-PA66-BK 105.3 - 111.8 4.146 - 4.402 8.9 0.350 2.6 0.102 16.2 0.640 14.41 0.494 11.24 0.385
HC-109-PA66-BK 108.0 - 114.3 4.252 - 4.500 9.0 0.350 2.6 0.102 17.4 0.690 15.55 0.533 12.13 0.416
HC-115-PA66-BK 115.0 - 121.0 4.528 - 4.763 9.5 0.370 2.6 0.102 17.4 0.690 14.9 0.511 11.62 0.998
HC-163-PA66-BK 163.0 - 169.0 6.417 - 6.654 9.5 0.370 2.5 0.098 16.0 0.630 18.82 0.645 14.68 0.503
4w w w . h c l - c l a m p i n g . c o . u k
B
A
D
C
HCL
Part No
Closed Diameter (A) Width (B) Band Thickness (C) Head Height (D) Nylon 6.6 Weight Nylon 6.6  GF Weight Polypropylene Weight
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch grams ounces grams ounces grams ounces
EZY-P-8.5 8.5 0.335 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.92 0.032 0.61 0.022
EZY-P-8.7 8.7 0.343 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.76 0.027 0.91 0.032 0.61 0.021
EZY-P-8.9 8.9 0.350 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.93 0.033 0.61 0.022
EZY-P-9.2 9.2 0.362 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.93 0.033 0.61 0.022
EZY-P-9.5 9.5 0.374 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.82 0.029 0.99 0.035 0.66 0.023
EZY-P-10.0 10.0 0.394 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.82 0.029 0.99 0.035 0.66 0.023
EZY-P-11.4 11.4 0.449 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.5 0.22 0.93 0.033 1.12 0.040 0.75 0.026
EZY-P-12.0 12.0 0.472 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.6 0.22 0.97 0.034 1.16 0.041 0.77 0.027
EZY-P-12.5 12.5 0.492 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.7 0.22 0.99 0.035 1.19 0.042 0.79 0.028
EZY-P-12.7 12.7 0.500 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 0.99 0.035 1.19 0.042 0.79 0.028
EZY-P-13.2 13.2 0.520 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 1.01 0.036 1.21 0.043 0.81 0.028
EZY-P-13.7 13.7 0.539 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 1.03 0.036 1.24 0.044 0.82 0.029
EZY-P-14.5 14.5 0.571 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.39 0.049 1.68 0.059 1.11 0.039
EZY-P-14.6 14.6 0.575 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.39 0.049 1.67 0.059 1.11 0.039
EZY-P-15.0 15.0 0.591 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.41 0.050 1.70 0.060 1.13 0.040
EZY-P-15.7 15.7 0.618 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.44 0.051 1.73 0.061 1.15 0.041
EZY-P-15.9 15.9 0.626 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.45 0.051 1.75 0.062 1.16 0.041
EZY-P-16.5 16.5 0.650 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.48 0.052 1.78 0.063 1.18 0.042
EZY-P-16.8 16.8 0.661 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.58 0.056 1.89 0.067 1.26 0.044
EZY-P-17.1 17.1 0.673 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.51 0.053 1.81 0.064 1.20 0.042
EZY-P-17.5 17.5 0.689 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.53 0.054 1.84 0.065 1.22 0.043
EZY-P-17.6 17.6 0.693 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.49 0.053 1.79 0.063 1.19 0.042
EZY-P-18.0 18.0 0.709 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.53 0.054 1.84 0.065 1.22 0.043
EZY-P-18.5 18.5 0.728 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.57 0.055 1.89 0.067 1.25 0.044
EZY-P-19.1 19.1 0.752 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.58 0.056 1.90 0.067 1.26 0.044
EZY-P-19.6 19.6 0.772 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.61 0.057 1.93 0.068 1.29 0.045
EZY-P-20.1 20.1 0.791 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.62 0.057 1.95 0.069 1.29 0.046
EZY-P-20.8 20.8 0.819 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.74 0.061 2.10 0.074 1.39 0.049
EZY-P-21.1 21.1 0.831 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.67 0.059 2.01 0.071 1.33 0.047
EZY-P-22.0 22.0 0.866 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.82 0.064 2.19 0.077 1.45 0.051
EZY-P-22.1 22.1 0.870 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.73 0.061 2.08 0.073 1.38 0.049
EZY-P-22.6 22.6 0.890 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.75 0.062 2.10 0.074 1.40 0.049
EZY-P-23.1 23.1 0.909 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.77 0.062 2.13 0.075 1.42 0.050
EZY-P-23.6 23.6 0.929 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.82 0.064 2.19 0.077 1.45 0.051
EZY-P-24.7 24.7 0.972 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.96 0.069 2.36 0.083 1.57 0.055
EZY-P-25.8 25.8 1.016 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.02 0.071 2.43 0.086 1.62 0.057
EZY-P-26.8 26.8 1.055 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.08 0.073 2.50 0.088 1.66 0.059
EZY-P-28.0 28.0 1.102 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.12 0.075 2.55 0.090 1.70 0.060
EZY-P-30.6 30.6 1.205 9.0 0.354 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.69 0.095 3.23 0.114 2.15 0.076
EZY-P-31.4 31.4 1.236 9.0 0.354 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.63 0.093 3.16 0.111 2.10 0.074
EZY-P-36.5 36.5 1.437 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 6.8 0.27 3.57 0.126 4.30 0.152 2.85 0.101
EZY-P-42.4 42.4 1.669 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.15 0.146 4.99 0.176 3.31 0.117
EZY-P-43.3 43.3 1.705 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.21 0.149 5.06 0.178 3.36 0.119
EZY-P-45.5 45.5 1.791 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.37 0.154 5.25 0.185 3.49 0.123
ALL	WEIGHTS	AND	DIMENSIONS	ARE	±2.5%
1.2
HOSE CLAMP
PRODUCTS
Ezyclik™-P Dimensions & Weights
HCL
Part No
Closed Diameter (A) Width (B) Band Thickness (C) Head Height (D) Nylon 6.6 Weight Nylon 6.6 GF Weight Polyprpylene Weight
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch grams ounces grams ounces grams ounces
EZYP-8.5-PA66BK 8.5 0.335 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.92 0.032 0.61 0.022
EZYP-8.7-PA66BK 8.7 0.343 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.76 0.027 0.91 0.032 0.61 0.021
EZYP-8.9-PA66BK 8.9 0.350 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.93 0.033 0.61 0.022
EZYP-9.2-PA66BK 9.2 0.362 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.77 0.027 0.93 0.033 0.61 0.022
EZYP-9.5-PA66BK 9.5 0.374 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.82 0.029 0.99 0.035 0.66 0.023
EZYP-10.0-PA66BK 10 0.394 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.3 0.21 0.82 0.029 0.99 0.035 0.66 0.023
EZYP-11.4-PA66BK 11.4 0.449 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.5 0.22 0.93 0.033 1.12 0.040 0.75 0.026
EZYP-12.0-PA66BK 12 0.472 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.6 0.22 0.97 0.034 1.16 0.041 0.77 0.027
EZYP-12.5-PA66BK 12.5 0.492 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.7 0.22 0.99 0.035 1.19 0.042 0.79 0.028
EZYP-12.7-PA66BK 12.7 0.500 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 0.99 0.035 1.19 0.042 0.79 0.028
EZYP-13.2-PA66BK 13.2 0.520 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 1.01 0.036 1.21 0.043 0.81 0.028
EZYP-13.7-PA66BK 13.7 0.539 8.0 0.315 1.7 0.067 5.8 0.23 1.03 0.036 1.68 0.044 0.82 0.029
EZYP-14.5-PA66BK 14.5 0.571 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.39 0.049 1.67 0.059 1.11 0.039
EZYP-14.6-PA66BK 14.6 0.575 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.39 0.049 1.70 0.059 1.11 0.039
EZYP-15.0-PA66BK 15 0.591 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.41 0.050 1.73 0.060 1.13 0.040
EZYP-15.7-PA66BK 15.7 0.618 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.44 0.051 1.75 0.061 1.15 0.041
EZYP-15.9-PA66BK 15.9 0.626 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.45 0.051 1.78 0.062 1.16 0.041
EZYP-16.5-PA66BK 16.5 0.650 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.48 0.052 1.89 0.063 1.18 0.042
EZYP-16.8-PA66BK 16.8 0.661 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.58 0.056 1.81 0.067 1.26 0.044
EZYP-17.1-PA66BK 17.1 0.673 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.51 0.053 1.84 0.064 1.20 0.042
EZYP-17.5-PA66BK 17.5 0.689 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.53 0.054 1.79 0.065 1.22 0.043
EZYP-17.6-PA66BK 17.6 0.693 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.49 0.053 1.84 0.063 1.19 0.042
EZYP-18.0-PA66BK 18 0.709 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.53 0.054 1.89 0.065 1.22 0.043
EZYP-18.5-PA66BK 18.5 0.728 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.57 0.055 1.90 0.067 1.25 0.044
EZYP-19.1-PA66BK 19.1 0.752 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.58 0.056 1.93 0.067 1.26 0.044
EZYP-19.6-PA66BK 19.6 0.772 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.61 0.057 1.93 0.068 1.29 0.045
EZYP-20.1-PA66BK 20.1 0.791 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.62 0.057 1.95 0.069 1.29 0.046
EZYP-20.8-PA66BK 20.8 0.819 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.74 0.061 2.10 0.074 1.39 0.049
EZYP-21.1-PA66BK 21.1 0.831 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.67 0.059 2.01 0.071 1.33 0.047
EZYP-22.0-PA66BK 22 0.866 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.82 0.064 2.19 0.077 1.45 0.051
EZYP-22.1-PA66BK 22.1 0.870 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.73 0.061 2.08 0.073 1.38 0.049
EZYP-22.6-PA66BK 22.6 0.890 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.75 0.062 2.10 0.074 1.40 0.049
EZYP-23.1-PA66BK 23.1 0.909 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.77 0.062 2.13 0.075 1.42 0.050
EZYP-23.6-PA66BK 23.6 0.929 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.82 0.064 2.19 0.077 1.45 0.051
EZYP-24.7-PA66BK 24.7 0.972 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 1.96 0.069 2.36 0.083 1.57 0.055
EZYP-25.8-PA66BK 25.8 1.016 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.02 0.071 2.43 0.086 1.62 0.057
EZYP-26.8-PA66BK 26.8 1.055 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.08 0.073 2.50 0.088 1.66 0.059
EZYP-28.0-PA66BK 28 1.102 8.0 0.315 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.12 0.075 2.55 0.090 1.70 0.060
EZYP-30.6-PA66BK 30.6 1.205 9.0 0.354 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.69 0.095 3.23 0.114 2.15 0.076
EZYP-31.4-PA66BK 31.4 1.236 9.0 0.354 2.0 0.079 6.8 0.27 2.63 0.093 3.16 0.111 2.10 0.074
EZYP-36.5-PA66BK 36.5 1.437 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 6.8 0.27 3.57 0.126 4.30 0.152 2.85 0.101
EZYP-42.4-PA66BK 42.4 1.669 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.15 0.146 4.99 0.176 3.31 0.117
EZYP-43.3-PA66BK 43.3 1.705 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.21 0.149 5.06 0.178 3.36 0.119
EZYP-45.5-PA66BK 45.5 1.791 9.0 0.354 2.5 0.098 7.3 0.29 4.37 0.154 5.25 0.185 3.49 0.123
w w w . h c l - c l a m p i n g . c o . u k
HOSE CLAMP
PRODUCTS
Special Clamp Designs